

## **Chanderprabhu Jain College of Higher Studies**

&

## **School of Law**

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Quality Institute (Recognized by Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Affiliated to GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi & Approved by Bar Council of India)

No. CPJCHS/A.S.2023-24/013

14-August-2023

## **CORRIGENDUM NOTICE**

## **Revision of Orientation cum Induction Programme Mode**

This is to inform all LL.M Students of the esteemed School of Law that a revision has been made to the Orientation cum Induction Programme as per the previous notice no. CPJCHS/A.S.2023-24/001 dated 01.08.2023.

The Orientation cum Induction Programme, which was originally scheduled to be held in offline mode at the campus on Sunday, 20th August 2023, has now been revised to be conducted in an online mode.

**Revised Details: -**

**Programme: Orientation cum Induction Programme** 

**Mode: Online (Virtual) – Zoom Platform** 

Date: Sunday, 20th August 2023

Time: 12:30 AM to 2:30 PM

Please note that this change has been implemented to ensure the convenience of all students. The online mode will provide an equally informative and engaging experience to facilitate a smooth transition into the academic community. For any further updates or queries, please stay connected through the official communication channels of the School of Law.

Please find attached hereby:

- > Orientation cum Induction Schedule
- > Academic Calendar LL.M
- ➤ Time Table Hybrid Mode

Note: Soon you will be added to the official college whatsapp group and are kindly requested to remain connected, as this platform will serve as our primary means of sharing essential updates, announcements, and engaging in academic discussions.

Looking forward to a fruitful and successful Academic Year.

Sd/-

**Director General** 

Mob: 9810367131 | Email: yugank\_chat@cpj.edu.in

Encl. As above